Our Ref: 211/2020 September 2020



# Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Could you please provide the following information under the Freedom of Information Act relating to attendance at A&E departments managed by this Trust? Can the information also be presented separately for the following years: 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017, 2018 and 2019?

NB: Numbers below 5 have been suppressed in line with Information Governance Rules shown as \*\*\*

1) How many patients presented at your A&E departments with dental related problems?

## Not required

2) Can we have information on dental-related presentations as a percentage of all A&E attendances

Calendar Year	% Dental Related
2014	0.206%
2015	0.248%
2016	0.233%
2017	0.209%
2018	0.183%
2019	0.197%

- 3) Of these patients who presented with dental complaints, can the numbers please be broken down by:
  - a) Type of problem e.g. toothache, loss of teeth, abscess, bleeding from the mouth?

#### Not required

b) Location if available?

Calendar Year	Hospital Site	Gender	Attendances
2014	Bassetlaw	FEMALE	66
2014	Bassetlaw	MALE	81
2014	Doncaster	FEMALE	40
2014	Doncaster	MALE	59
2014	Montagu	FEMALE	***
2014	Montagu	MALE	***
2015	Bassetlaw	FEMALE	66
2015	Bassetlaw	MALE	116
2015	Doncaster	FEMALE	91
2015	Doncaster	MALE	121
2016	Bassetlaw	FEMALE	80
2016	Bassetlaw	MALE	87
2016	Doncaster	FEMALE	101
2016	Doncaster	MALE	131
2017	Bassetlaw	FEMALE	76
2017	Bassetlaw	MALE	111
2017	Doncaster	FEMALE	81
2017	Doncaster	MALE	83
2018	Bassetlaw	FEMALE	70

Our Ref: 211/2020 September 2020



2018	Bassetlaw	MALE	95
2018	Doncaster	FEMALE	62
2018	Doncaster	MALE	88
2019	Bassetlaw	FEMALE	90
2019	Bassetlaw	MALE	110
2019	Doncaster	FEMALE	73
2019	Doncaster	MALE	101

- c) Age of the patient attending A&E with a dental complaint (0-9, 10-19, 20-29, 30-39, 40-49, 50-59, 60-69, 70+)?
  - Not required
- d) Gender of the patient (Male and Female)?

# See question 3 (b)

e) Day of the week they attended?

Day	Attendances
Monday	266
Tuesday	241
Wednesday	214
Thursday	249
Friday	270
Saturday	374
Sunday	469

f) The time of the dental related visit (out of hours-all day weekend and bank holidays and 6.30 pm to 08:00 am on weekdays and in –hours 8.01 am to 6.29 pm on weekdays or hour of admission if preferable?

Time of Arrival	Attendances
In Hours	537
Out of Hours	1546

g) The A&E initial assessment triage category (such as immediate resuscitation, very urgent, urgent, standard and non-urgent)?

Stream Description	Attendances
Not Recorded	539
Major	58
Minor	1483
Resus	**

h) How many received treatment at the hospital during that visit? Not required

Our Ref: 211/2020 September 2020



i) Number who required in-patient admission and those who were discharged same day?

Attendance Disposal	Attendances
Admitted	31
Other	2052

j) Number who repeatedly attended in a 12month period (≥2)?

## Numbers too small to share

If possible, of the patients presenting with dental health problems, can we also have information on?

k) How many were not registered with an NHS dentist if available

N/A

I) How many tried getting a dental appointment before coming to the hospital

N/A

m) Can the numbers please be broken down by ethnicity

N/A